
Husson (1-1) -vs- Colby (2-0)
11/23/03 at Waterville, Maine

 
 

 
 
Husson 42

Colby 67

Date: 11/23/03
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 281
Site: Waterville, Maine

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Husson 22 20 42
Colby 30 37 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Annie McIntosh * 32 6-11 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 3 1 5 1 0 14
22 Megan Hughes * 28 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 2 2 6 0 2 6
10 Crystal Martin * 27 2-5 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 4 0 5 0 0 4
24 Sarah Davis * 29 0-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 1 1
32 Stephanie Noyes * 18 0-2 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
25 Holly Gracie 20 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 5 0 1 6
05 Shauna Mullenix 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
34 Jodie Merchant 6 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
14 Carmen Ballard 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
13 Jenn Comeau 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0
12 Gillian Snow 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Stephanie McIntyre 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-40 0-3 14-17 8-25 33 14 8 39 1 7 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 14-40   35.0 % 0-3   0.0 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Wendy Bonner * 30 6-12 0-0 2-4 3-5 8 3 2 6 0 1 14
11 Sarah Kelly * 25 4-11 0-0 5-5 2-1 3 1 7 2 0 3 13
20 Kate Emery * 25 3-10 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 1 7
23 Cassie Green * 20 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 3 4
14 Alanna Balboni * 19 0-6 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 4 0 1 0
42 Megan Davis 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 7
10 Laura Williamson 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
34 Billi Blanchard 19 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 5
21 Molly Rice 16 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 5
33 Tracy Nale 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
24 Kate Riley 11 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 2-5 11-15 14-21 35 18 17 25 0 13 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-63   42.9 % 2-5   40.0 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Husson 22

Colby 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Annie McIntosh 32 6-11 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 3 1 5 1 0 14
22 Megan Hughes 28 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 2 2 6 0 2 6
10 Crystal Martin 27 2-5 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 4 0 5 0 0 4
24 Sarah Davis 29 0-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 1 1
32 Stephanie Noyes 18 0-2 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
25 Holly Gracie 20 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 5 0 1 6
5 Shauna Mullenix 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
34 Jodie Merchant 6 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
14 Carmen Ballard 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
13 Jenn Comeau 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0
12 Gillian Snow 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Stephanie McIntyre 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 14-40 0-3 14-17 8-25 33 14 8 39 1 7 42
35.0 % 0.0 % 82.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Wendy Bonner 30 6-12 0-0 2-4 3-5 8 3 2 6 0 1 14
11 Sarah Kelly 25 4-11 0-0 5-5 2-1 3 1 7 2 0 3 13
20 Kate Emery 25 3-10 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 1 7
23 Cassie Green 20 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 3 4
14 Alanna Balboni 19 0-6 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 4 0 1 0
42 Megan Davis 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 7
10 Laura Williamson 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
34 Billi Blanchard 19 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 5
21 Molly Rice 16 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 5
33 Tracy Nale 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
24 Kate Riley 11 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-63 2-5 11-15 14-21 35 18 17 25 0 13 67
42.9 % 40.0 % 73.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Husson 20

Colby 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Annie McIntosh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Megan Hughes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Crystal Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sarah Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Stephanie Noyes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Holly Gracie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Shauna Mullenix 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jodie Merchant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Carmen Ballard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jenn Comeau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gillian Snow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Stephanie McIntyre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Wendy Bonner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sarah Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kate Emery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cassie Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alanna Balboni 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Megan Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Laura Williamson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Billi Blanchard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Molly Rice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tracy Nale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kate Riley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


